The Otter Project

www.otterproject.org

MPA WATCH

June 2012 Program Reporting Results

From 3/11/11 to 6/30/12, 2103 coastal surveys have been carried out by MPA Watch volunteers
across the three regional areas. A breakdown of the surveys is represented in the tables below.

Survey Count from March 2011 - June 2012

Bean Hollow (Ano Nuevo Reference)
Ano Nuevo

Coastal Bluffs (Natural Bridges Reference)
Natural Bridges

Lover's Point

Asilomar

17 Mile Drive (Peninsula Reference)

Pt. Lobos

Malpaso (Pt. Lobos Reference)

Cambria

Montana de Oro (Pt. Buchon Reference)
Pt. Buchon

e 55
38
79
; 299
297
252
188
236
e 85
200
305
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Santa Cruz Region: Survey Count from March 2011 - June 2012

Bean Hollow (Ano Nuevo Reference)
Ano Nuevo
Coastal Bluffs (Natural Bridges Reference)

Natural Bridges

55
38

79

_ 299

Monterey Region: Survey Count from March 2011 - June 2012

Lover's Point — 297

Asilomar — 252

17 Mile Drive (Peninsula Reference) — 188

Pt. Lobos — 236

Malpaso (Pt. Lobos Reference) — 85




Montana de Oro (Pt. Buchon Reference)
Pt. Buchon

Cambria Region: Survey Count from March 2011 - June 2012

Cambria I— 200

305
69

Quick Stats (as of 6/30/12)

Surveys Conducted (by month)

Surveys Conducted (by site)

Surveys Conducted (region)

March: 42
April: 103

May: 62

June: 105

July: 138
August: 160
September: 120
October: 83
November: 130
December: 112
January: 151
February: 215
March: 190
April: 192

May: 167

June: 133

Total Surveys: 2103

01) Bean Hollow: 55

02) Ano Nuevo: 38

03) Coastal Bluffs: 79
04) Natural Bridges: 299
05) Lovers Point: 297
06) Asilomar: 252

07) 17 Mile Drive: 188
08) Pt. Lobos: 236

09) Malpaso: 85

10) Cambria: 200

11) Montana de Oro: 305
12) Pt. Buchon: 69

Monterey: 1058
Santa Cruz: 471

San Luis Obispo: 574

Volunteers Recruited

Lighthawk flights completed

Training sessions

Defined as having completed
training and at least 1 survey: 93
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42

The graphs below represent the average number of occurrences of monitored activity recorded within
each site. Red arrows in the graphs indicate a possible consumptive illegal activity occurring within the
MPA. Green arrows indicate a possible non-consumptive illegal activity.



Monitoring Sites — Santa Cruz Region

(RI - rocky intertidal, R - recreational, C- commercial)

Ao Nuevo SMCA

16.00 7114.45

Avg. # of Occurrences

Figure 1: In Afio Nuevo State Marine Conservation Area, Take of all living marine resources is prohibited except the commercial take of giant kelp
(Macrocystispyrifera) by hand harvest only.
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Figure 2: Bean Hollow is the Reference site for Afio Nuevo SMR.



Natural Bridges SMR

Figure 3: In Natural Bridges State Marine Reserve, Take of all living marine resources is prohibited.

Coastal Bluffs

16.00 14.92

Avg # of Occurrences

Figure 4: Coastal Bluffs. Located south of Davenport is the Reference site for Natural Bridges SMR.




Monitoring Sites — Monterey Region

Lovers Point SMR
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Figure 5: In Lovers Point State Marine Reserve, Take of all living marine resources is prohibited.

Asilomar SMR
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Figure 6: In Asilomar State Marine Reserve, Take of all living marine resources is prohibited.



Avg. # of Occurrences
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Figure 7: 17 Mile Drive is the Reference site for Lovers Point and Asilomar SMRs.

Pt. Lobos SMR

w
]
(%)
c
]
t
S
(%)
(%)
o
L
o
*
®
<
Qo & & S D S D @@ D o & D Q@ a® @ (@ &
& \\‘?\0‘6 & Q\\z‘:”\ow.e\q & s QOO\\O"\\‘}\\ ) \\eé\o & \@QS@&Q N & \\\&‘ x\“'b%’\"b(\s‘&\‘}\\ ) ‘\\'°°°\>Q'z>°&\ &Ké‘({\é\\“ ?f—’@(\ o
\ & o 3
e:\,z} 00%6 \Q&é & 47\5 < Q}'z} N <& ~\4"’\* Ib\CO & é_)éc’d.\\(\é \?K’(\Oep‘\q \«5\2’9 ,5\.\0 \(\0\ \@4@ ¢ @0& *3,*# Q&%
; GRS N N ° >
& 5 & & F AN ) B (,Q’ K M & e
& o T ¢ Siltal R S & &
< 2 %0(\ (“Q:’ s\o \<<\‘° $o(‘ 69,‘) 0&“ ze,’b QOQ X <{3’°
O 00% o® @ 5 & o ®
%67’0 (—F’é 06\ £ & N
> >
\‘Zfb (Q’Q) < @‘\&0
5° & 3
\
Sl
e

Figure 8: In Point Lobos State Marine Reserve, Take of all living marine resources is prohibited. Within the portion of the Point Lobos State Marine Reserve
which also falls within the boundary of the Point Lobos State Reserve (State Park Unit), restrictions on boating and diving activities exist.




Malpaso

Avg. # of Occurrences

Figure 9: Malpaso to Rocky Point monitoring area is the Reference site for Pt. Lobos SMR.

Monitoring Sites — Cambria/San Luis Obispo Region

Cambria SMCA
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Figure 10: In Cambria SMCA, the commercial take of all living marine resources is prohibited. Recreational take is allowed.



Montana de Oro
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Figure 11: Montafia de Oro is the Reference site for Cambria SMCA and Point Buchon SMR.

Point Buchon SMR
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Figure 12: In the Pt. Buchon SMR, Take of all living resources is prohibited.



All Site Data Summary

Consumptive vs. Non-Consumptive Activity thruJune 2012
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Figure 12: Average # of Consumptive vs. Non-Consumptive Activities per Survey Area
Average Occurrence per survey Consumptive Vs. Non-Consumptive Activity
Site Consumptive Non-Consumptive
Ao Nuevo 0.18 32.32
Bean Hollow (RS) 4.40 33.73
Natural Bridges 0.46 21.45
Coastal Bluffs (RS) 1.03 19.72
Asilomar 0.35 69.66
Lover's Point 0.31 31.19
Point Lobos 0.11 20.78
17 Mile Drive (RS) 1.30 18.92
Malpaso(RS) 1.69 11.04
Cambria 0.80 47.27
Montana de Oro (RS) 1.31 38.09
Pt. Buchon 0.13 0.45

Figure 13: Average consumptive vs. non-consumptive use per site. (RS= reference site)



% Consumptive Vs. Non- Consumptive Activity

Site Consumptive Non-Consumptive

Aiio Nuevo 0.57 99.43
Bean Hollow (RS) 11.54 88.46
Natural Bridges 2.11 97.89
Coastal Bluffs (RS) 494 95.06
Asilomar 0.50 99.50
Lover's Point 0.98 99.02
Point Lobos 0.55 99.45
17 Mile Drive (RS) 6.42 93.58
Malpaso(RS) 13.31 86.69
Cambria 1.65 98.35
Montana de Oro (RS) 3.33 96.67
Pt. Buchon 22.50 77.50

Figure 14: Percent consumptive vs. non-consumptive activity.(RS= reference site)
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Chart of average number of occurrences per survey per site

Afio Bean Natural |Coastal Lovers |Point |17 Mile Malpaso Montana
30-Jun-2012 Nuevo |Hollow (RS) |Bridges |Bluffs (RS)|Asilomar|Point |Lobos |Drive (RS) |(RS) Cambria |de Oro (RS)[Pt. Buchon
Beach - General Activity 14.45 2280 6.09 14.92| 41.36| 18.95| 15.07 8.85| 865 33.59 26.29 0
Beach - Dogs/Horses 0.84 133 o021 061 698 o027] 044 147 o041 0.99 0.96 0
Beach - Rod/Reel Fishing o.45 |G 035 0.02| o002 0.44 013 0
Beach - Trap Fishing 0.00 0.00] 0.00 000 o000 o000 o0.00 0.00]  0.00 0.00 0.00 0
Beach - Cast Net Fishing 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 o000 o000 o0.00 0.00  0.00 0.00 0.00 0
Beach - Poke Poling 0.00 000  0.00 000 o000 o000 o0.00 0.00  0.00 0.03 0.00 0
Beach - Biological Collecting 0.00 o.o0 [GNEI 0.00 0.00] 0.00 001 o0.00 0.05 0.00 0
Beach - Non-biological Collecting 0.53 007 o001 004 0.15| o006 o004 033 o012 2.79 0.68 0
Beach - Shore Based Harvest 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.01 0
Beach - Research 0.00 0.00] 0.00 000 o000 o003 o0.00 0.00]  0.00 0.00 0.00 0
Beach - Clam Digging 0.00 o.o0 [ SIS 000 o000 o000 o0.00 0.00  0.00 0.00 0.03 0
Beach - Driving 0.00 000 0.1 001 o000 o000 o0.00 0.00  0.00 0.00 0.00 0
Rl - General Activity 2.05 573 322 241 665 289 171 539] 055 5.87 6.13 0
RI - Dogs/Horses 0.00 031] o0.10 004 035 o0.03] 003 0.14| 0.0 0.07 0.16 0
RI - Tide Pooling 0.32 113 107 004 141] 141 o007 056 013 1.18 2.51 0
RI - Rod/Reel Fishing 0.00 256|028 oo JOEMEEE o021 o095 o010 0.58 0
RI- Trap Fishing 0.00 013 0.0 000 o000 o000 o0.00 0.00  0.00 0.00 0.01 0
Rl - Cast Net Fishing 0.00 0.00] 0.00 000 o000 o000 o0.00 0.00]  0.00 0.01 0.00 0
RI - Poke Poling 0.00 000 0.0 0.00 0.00 0.00  0.00 0.00 0.00 0
Rl - Biological Collecting 0.00 0.04| 0.0 0.00 0.00 0.05  0.00 0.05 0.03 0
Rl - Non-biological Collecting 0.08 002| o001 0.00 0.03 0.12| 0.00 0.39 0.22 0
Rl - Shore Based Harvest 0.00 007 0.0 000 o000 o0.00 0.00  0.00 0.00 0.00 0
Rl - Research 0.00 0.04] 0.00 0.04| 000 0.003] 0.004 001 0.00 0.00 0.02 0
Rl - Clam Digging 0.00 0.00] 0.0 000 o000 o000 o0.00 0.00  0.00 0.00 0.00 0
Swimming/Wading 0.92 045] 176 042 750 339 o005 038 033 0.37 0.11 0
Board Sports 11.84 047 870 056 4.26| 1.15] o0.00 030 0.02 1.53 0.22 0
SCUBA/snorkeling 0.00 0.00] 0.00 000 o000 076 282 013] o0.04 0.00 0.01 0
SCUBA/snorkeling (Spear/pry bars) 0.00 000 0.00 0.00 o0 [ CREIIEEE 0.00  0.00 0.00 0.01 0
SCUBA/snorkeling with Research Gear 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00| 0.003 0.01 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0
Paddle Diver Spearfishing 0.00 o.oo |G 000 o000 o000 o0.00 0.00  0.00 0.00 0.00 0
Boat In Transit 0.71 0.78| 0.03 0.24| o047 o080 o0.03 093 o072 0.11 0.39 0.35
Stationary Boat (not fishing) 0.13 025 003 035 o004] 006 o001 013 0.0 0.03 0.16 0.09
Whale Watching Boat 0.00 0.00] 0.00 000 0004 o003 o0.00 0.04]  0.00 0.00 0.00 0
Dive Boat (dive flag up) 0.00 0.00] 000 000 0004 o017 o0.18 0.03] 0.0 0.01 0.00 0
Research Boat 0.03 0.00 0.00 000 o000 o001 o0.00 001 0.0 0.00 0.00 0
Enforcement (DFG/USCG) 0.00 000 0.0 000 o000 o000 o0.00 0.00  0.00 0.00 0.01 0
Jet Ski 0.03 0.00] 0.00 000 o0.00] 0003 o0.00 0.00 0.01 0.00 0.02 0.01
Paddling 0.32 033 020 000/ o001] 106] o027 005] 0.06 0.19 0.19 0
Fishing Boat (unidentified) 0.13 0.39 0.00 0.20[  0.09 0.04 o.23 [ A
Recreational Fishing Boat 0.00 0.02]  0.00] 0.00]  0.00] 001  o0.00 0.00 0.02 0
R - Rod/Reel 0.00 0.60 0.00 0.00 041 045 0.04 0.13 0.09
R - Trolling 0.00 000 0.00 000/ 000 o0.00 0.00 001 0.00 0.00 0.02 0
R - Traps 0.00 0.00] 0.0 000 o000 o000 o0.00 001 o0.01 0.00 0.01 0
R - Kayak fishing 0.00 0.33 0.0 oo KB  oos| o009 o005 0.04 0
R - kelp harvesting 0.00 0.00] 0.00 000 o000 o000 o0.00 0.00  0.00 0.00 0.00 0
Commercial Fishing Boat 0.00 0.00] 0.00 0.00] o0.004] o0.00 o0.00 0.03] 0.0 0.00 0.02 0
C - Party/Charter 0.00 0.00] o0.00 o.o0 |GGG 0.0 0.17 0.00 0.00 0.01 0
C - Rod/Reel Fishing 0.00 007 0.0 000/ o000 o000 0.00 003 0.02 0.00 0.01 0
C - Trolling 0.00 0.00] 000 000 o000 o000 o0.00 0.02| 0.04 0.00 0.02 0
C-Traps 0.00 0.00] 0.00 000 o000 o000 o0.00 0.06| 0.01 0.00 0.01 0
C - kelp harvesting 0.00 0.00] 0.00 000 o0.00 0.00 0.00  0.00 0.00 0.00 0
C - Trawling 0.00 000/  0.00 000  0.00] o000 o0.00 000/  0.00 0.00 0.00 0
C - Purse seine 0.00 0.00] 0.00 0.00] 0.0 0.02| 0.00 0.00 0.00 0
C- Longline 0.00 0.00] 0.00 000 o000 o000 0.00 0.00  0.00 0.00 0.00 0
C - Gill nets 0.00 0.00] 0.00 000 o000 o0.00 o0.00 001 0.00 0.00 0.00 0
Other 0.08 002 o001 005 o001] o001] 0.004 0.05|  0.00 0.18 0.01 0

Figure 15: Average Number of Occurrences per Survey for all sites. (RS= Control/Reference Site) Red highlights indicate possible illegal activity.Green

highlights indicate possible non-consumptive illegal activity.
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